No.C-36011/1/2010-PG. Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development (Department of Higher Education)

Vigilance Section

New Delhi, the 9th April, 2015.

ORDER

Consequent upon Ms. Radha Chauhan, Joint Secretary's selection to the post of Deputy Director General, Unique Identification Authority of India the composition of the Complaints Committee of Ministry of Human Resource Development on Sexual Harassment of Women has been reconstituted with Ms. Ishita Roy, Joint Secretary as its Chairperson.

The composition of the Complaints Committee would now be as follows:

| 1 | Ms. Ishita Roy, Joint Secretary Department of Higher Education | Chairperson |
|---|--|----------------------|
| 2 | Mrs. Jyoti Pahwa, Under Secretary | Member |
| 3 | Dr. (Mrs.) Reny Jacob, WZ/1391/32, Near D Block, Chanchal Park, Nangal Rai, New Delhi – 110046 | Member |
| 4 | Under Secretary (Vigilance) Department of Higher Education | Member- Secretary |

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sd/-(S.S. Sandhu) Joint Secretary and CVO

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Ms.Ishita Roy, Joint Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2, Smt. Jyoti Pahwa, Under Secretary, Department of School Education& Literacy, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Dr. (Mrs.)Reny Jacob, WZ/1391/32, Near D Block, Chanchal Park, Nangal Rai, New Delhi - 110046.
- 4. Under Secretary (Vigilance)

Copy also to:

- 1. PS to HRM
- 2. PPS to Secretary (SE&L)/PPS to Secretary (HE)/JS(A)
- 3. PPS to AS (SE)
- 4. All Bureau Heads
- 5. All Officers/Staff Members in the Departments of HE and SE&L.
- 6. Department of Personnel & Training (Estt. A Section) North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. All members of the Previous Committee.
- 8. CMIS Unit with the request to upload the order on the official website of the Ministry.
- 9. Technical Director (NIC) with the request to upload the order on the e-office portal.